WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1987

ENROLLED

Com. Sub. for

HOUSE BILL No. aala

| By Delegate HATCHER | |
|---------------------------|------------------|
| - • - | |
| Passed MARCH 14, | 1987 |
| n Effect Ninety Days From | ∕ Passage |

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 2212

(By Delegate Hatcher)

[Passed March 14, 1987; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article four, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to grounds for the removal of county school superintendents; and providing for the suspension of county school superintendents with or without pay prior to such removal.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section three, article four, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 4. COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS.

§18-4-3. Removal and suspension.

- 1 The board may remove the superintendent from office
- 2 for official misconduct, insubordination, incompetence,
- 3 neglect of duty, or immorality. The charges shall be
- 4 stated in writing, and the superintendent shall be given
- 5 an opportunity to be heard by the board upon not less
- 6 than ten days' notice. The superintendent may be
- 7 suspended by the board, with or without pay, pending
- 8 final disposition of such charges.

| The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. |
|---|
| Suce O. Welleams Chairman Senate Committee |
| Lyla Latter Chairman House Committee |
| Originating in the House. |
| Takes effect ninety days from passage. |
| Told C. Willis Clerk of the Senate |
| Clerk of the House of Delegopes |
| |
| President of the Senate |
| Speaker of the House of Delegates |
| Speaker of the 110use of Delegates |
| The within Abbunia this the the |
| |
| day of |
| auch d. I kasegfi. |
| Governor |
| ® €GÖÜ C-641 |

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 3/2

Time A:

The same of the sa

35 MR - 2 M H 35